secure and maintain at no direct cost to the Department, a Professional Liability Insurance Policy 
for errors and omissions in the minimum amount of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000).  The 
Designer may, at his election, obtain a policy containing a maximum Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000) deductible clause, but if he should obtain a policy containing such 
a clause, the Designer shall be liable to the extent of the deductible amount.  The Designer shall 
obtain the appropriate and proper endorsement to its Professional Liability Policy to cover the

[...]

secure and maintain at no direct cost to the Department, a Professional Liability Insurance Policy 
for errors and omissions in the minimum amount of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000).  The 
Designer may, at his election, obtain a policy containing a maximum Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000) deductible clause, but if he should obtain a policy containing such 
a clause, the Designer shall be liable to the extent of the deductible amount.  The Designer shall 
obtain the appropriate and proper endorsement to its Professional Liability Policy to cover the